 CY7C4261, CY7C4271
16K/32K x 9 Deep Sync FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06015 Rev. *D  Revised August 22, 2008
Features
■ High speed, low power, first-in first-out (FIFO) memories
■ 16K × 9 (CY7C4261)
■ 32K × 9 (CY7C4271)

 CY7C4261, CY7C4261
Document #: 38-06015 Rev. *D Page 15 of 19
Ordering Information
16Kx9 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
10
CY7C4261-10AC 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4261-10JC 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4261-10AI 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
IndustrialCY7C4261-10JI
51-85002
32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4261-10JXI 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free)
15
CY7C4261-15AC 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
CommercialCY7C4261-15JC
51-85002
32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4261-15JXC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free)
CY7C4261-15AI 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Industrial
CY7C4261-15JI 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25
CY7C4261-25AC 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4261-25JC 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4261-25AI 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Industrial
CY7C4261-25JI 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35
CY7C4261-35AC 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4261-35JC 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4261-35AI 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Industrial
CY7C4261-35JI 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
32Kx9 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C4271-10AC 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4271-10JC 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4271-10AI 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Industrial
CY7C4271-10JI 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
15 CY7C4271-15AC
51-85063
32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm) Commercial
CY7C4271-15AXC 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm) (Pb-Free)
CY7C4271-15JC 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4271-15AI 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Industrial
CY7C4271-15JI 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4271-15LMB
51-80068 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier Military
5962-9736101QYA
25 CY7C4271-25AC 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4271-25JC 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4271-25AI 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Industrial
CY7C4271-25JI 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C4271-35AC 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4271-35JC 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C4271-35AI 51-85063 32-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 x 7 x 1.0 mm)
Industrial
CY7C4271-35JI 51-85002 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
[+] Feedback
 CY7C4261, CY7C4261
Document #: 38-06015 Rev. *D Page 16 of 19